September 2025 at 1.30 p.m, shall take place before the Master’s
Court, Supreme Court, 2nd Floor New Supreme Court Building,
Cnr Desroches & Edith Cavell Streets, Port Louis, the Sale by Levy
of the following immovable property, viz:- Une portion de terrain de
la contenance de MILLE QUATRE VINGT SEPT METRES CAR-
RES (1,087M2), portant le PIN 1305180165, situee dans le district
de la Riviere du Rempart, lieudit Grand Baie et bornee tant d’apres
le titre de propriete que d’apres un rapport d’arpentage avec plan
figuratif y joint, dresse par Mons. Rajack Bahadoor, arpenteur jure,

[...]

October 2025 at 1.30 p.m, shall take place before the Master’s
Bar, Master & Registrar, Supreme Court, situate at New Supreme
Court Building, c/r Edith Cavell & Desroches Streets, Port Louis,
the SALE BY LICITATION of the hereunder described immovable
property, viz :- One portion of land of a total extent of six hundred
and ninety-nine decimal thirty square metre (699.30m2) situat-
ed at Solferino No.5, Vacoas in the district of Plaines Wilhems,
together with two residential buildings and a commercial building,
and the whole is morefully described in the title deed transcribed in
Vol 4477 No. 61 and 5558/7 respectively and the said portion of